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Disciplinary outcomes
In 2020/21, five disciplinary matters were concluded.

NOVEMBER 2020

JUNE 2020

Dr. Bruce Taro Yoneda
Victoria, BC

Dr. Charles James Marke
Kamloops, BC
Dr. Marke engaged in professional misconduct of a sexual nature
by failing to maintain the professional boundaries expected
of a registrant. Approximately one month after professional
treatment had been concluded and the professional relationship
ended, he contacted a former patient for personal and social
reasons. He invited her to his residence where they engaged in
conversation of a personal nature, and sat on his couch where he
kissed and hugged her. Dr. Marke was formally reprimanded and
must complete a multi-disciplinary assessment program should
he reapply for licensure with the College. Should he return to
practice in British Columbia, he must participate in continuing
medical education and professional development in the areas of
ethics and professionalism, have no personal relationships with
patients or former patients, and comply with any monitoring of
his practice established by the College.

Dr. Salem Adnan Al Asousi
Vancouver, BC
Dr. Al Asousi was found to have committed gross misconduct
by the Royal College of Physicians of Ireland (RCPI) in July
2018 by providing false and misleading declarations about his
training and prior registration history at the University of British
Columbia. He revised a letter written by another physician
without that physician’s knowledge or consent and provided the
letter to the RCPI on June 10, 2018 misrepresenting the letter had
been written by the other physician. Dr. Al Asousi gave a written,
irrevocable commitment to resign as a registrant of the College
and never to reapply for registration with the College, and he was
formally reprimanded.

Dr. Yoneda engaged in unprofessional conduct by using
sexualized language during a surgical consult with a pre-teen
patient, namely, referring to her as a “loose woman,” telling her
he would give her a “lube job” and not offering clear explanation
prior to questioning the patient about her menstrual cycle.
Dr. Yoneda was transferred to the conditional – disciplined
class of registration, was formally reprimanded and fined
$7,500. He must participate in a program regarding clinical
communication approved by the College and attend the College’s
Professionalism in Medical Practice course.

Dr. David Eric Narvas
Vancouver, BC
Dr. Narvas failed to respond to multiple communications from
the College, contrary to section 4-11 of the Bylaws under the
Health Professions Act. Dr. Narvas was transferred from the full
– family class of registration to the conditional – disciplined
class of registration, was formally reprimanded, provided an
undertaking to respond to College communications within four
weeks of a request for a response and ordered to pay $6,500 in
costs to the College.

Dr. Jeannine Olszewski
Vancouver, BC
Dr. Olszewski engaged in unprofessional conduct by breaching
conditions of her undertakings given to the College in February
2018, by failing to respond to requests for medical records in
a timely manner in accordance with the standards set by the
College and to the satisfaction of the College. Dr. Olszewski
was transferred from the full – family class of registration to
the conditional – disciplined class of registration, was formally
reprimanded, paid a fine and costs totalling $8,000 and must
comply with monitoring of her practice as required by the
College.
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